INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

T0
T0
14 T0
22 10

26 T0
31 T0
46 10
6l T0O
76 10
9 10
93 T0

96 T0

99 70
101 70
104 70
106
107
108
109
110 T0
116
1
118
19
120
121
122
123 70
138
13970
148 TO
151 TO
158
159
160
161 TO
174 70
192
193
194

13
21
23

30
45
60
75
30
92
94

97

100

103
105

115

147
150
157

173
191

COVER SHEET

INDEX OF SHEETS

GENERAL NOTES AND STATE STANDARDS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

CIVIL SCHEDULES

ALIGNMENT PLAN

EXISTING AND PROPOSED PLAN

PROPOSED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER BETWEEN 31ST ST AND 28TH PL

PROPOSED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER BETWEEN 13TH ST AND ROOSEVELT RD
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL SECTIONS

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE 1A
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE IB
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE IC
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - STAGE II
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC
DETOUR ROUTE FOR ROOSEVELT RD TO EB [-94/90
DETOUR ROUTE FOR EB 1-94/90 EXIT TO 18TH ST
DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP C

DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP F

DETOUR ROUTE FOR CANALPORT AVE TO EB I-94/90
DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP G

CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL
CONTROL

McCORMICK PLACE WEST EXPANSION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)

PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN
SIGNING SCHEDULES

TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING
DETOUR INFORMATION SIGNING

EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM DETAILS
VIADUCT KEY PLAN

STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES
STRUCTURAL TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS
CENERAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS
PARTIAL DECK PLANS

LOCATION & DESIGNATION OF JOINTS 1
LOCATION & DESIGNATION OF JOINTS 2
TYPICAL SECTIONS (DESIGNATION 1) EXISTING JOINTS

BOWMAN, BARRETT & ASSOCIATES INC
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Chicago, Illinois

312.228.0100

www.bbandainc.com

NB
NB
NB
NB

NB
SB
SB

SB
SB
SB
SB

STAGE 1

SUBSTAGE A
STAGE 2
STAGE 3
STAGE 4
PRESTAGE 3A
STAGE I
STAGE TA
STAGE 2
STAGE 3
STAGE 4
STAGE 2A

STAGE 2B

(FOR
INFORMATION
ONLY)

CONT. INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET NO.

195
196
197

198

199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
201
208
209
210
211

212

261

263
264
265
267
269
21

213
214
215
276
211
218
219
281

282
283
284
285
286
295
300
302
303
306
308
314

317

324
331

332
335
336
337
338
340
341

342
343
344

T0
T0

T0
10
70
10

T0

T0
10
T0

T0
T0
10
T0
10
T0

T0

T0

260
262

266
268
210
2124

280

294
299
301

305
307
313
316
323
330

334

339

DESCRIPTION

TYPICAL SECTIONS (DESIGNATION 1) PROPOSED JOINTS

TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT STAGED ROADWAYS

TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT NON STAGED ROADWAYS
TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT STAGED & NON STAGED ROADWAYS
CLOSURE WALL GENERAL DETAILS

SCARIFICATION & OVERLAY TRANSITION DETAILS

TYPICAL DECK SLAB CROSS SECTIONS AND SILICONE JOINT SEALER DETAILS
PARAPET REPAIR AND JOINT REMOVAL DETAILS

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN O16-1117

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1067 & 016-1116

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1115

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1046, 016-1050, 016-1062 & 016-1114
REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1113

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1112

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1112 RAMPS A & B

REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1111, 0l6-1110 & 016-0137

SUMMARY OF BILL OF MATERIAL & BAR SCHEDULE

FINGER PLATE JOINT PLANS

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 4, SN 016-1110

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 1, SN Ole-1110

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT DETAILS

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 7, SN 016-1111

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 2, SN 016-1111

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 1, SN 016-1113

DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 26, SN O16-1117

PIER Al3 SN 016-1067 STEEL REPAIR PLAN

PIER Al3 SN 016-1067 STEEL REMOVAL DETAILS

PIER A13 SN 016-1067 BEARING & PEDESTAL DETAILS

PIER AL3 SN 016-1067 DIAPHRAGM/BEAM REPAIR DETAILS

MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR SN 016-1046

BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY DETAILS

ADJUSTING DRAINAGE SCUPPER DETAILS

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOR STAGE CONSTRUCTION

BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - FIXED

BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - EXPANSION (PREFORMED JOINT SEAL)

BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - EXPANSION (ALTERNATE - STRIP SEAL)

STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY DETAILS

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1117 & 016-1067

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 0Ole-11i6

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1115

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1046

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1050, 1062, 1066

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 0l6-1114

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1113

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 0le-1112

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 0Ole-1111

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1110

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-0137

EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION

TC-8 FREEWAY ENTRANCE AND EXIT RAMP CLOSURE DETAILS

TC-9TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS FOR FREEWAY SINGLE & MULTI-LANE WEAVE
TC-11 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW PLOW RESISTANT)
TC-12 MULTI-LANE FREEWAY PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS

TC-13 DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

TC-16 PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING
TC-1T TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS FOR FREEWAY SHOULDER CLOSURES AND PARTIAL RAMP CLOSURES
TC-18 SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS

TC-22 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING

TOTAL [SHEET
F.AL|  SECTION COUNTY | ETs! * o

4/90 2003-0291 CO0K 144 | 2

STA. TO STA.

FED. ROAD DIST. M0, [ILLINOIS| FED. AID PROJECT

62581

GNO-01

REVISIONS
NAME

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
F.A.L. 94/90 (DAN RYAN EXPRESSWAY)
SB DAN RYAN ELEVATED BRIDGE
REPAIR FROM 15TH TO 28TH STREETS

INDEX OF SHEETS

DRAWN BY: RA
CHECKED BY: RS

SCALE: = NTS
DATE:5/25/2006

NNBEO\CadA\CIVINZINSHE ET S\BE0_2IGNO2.dgn

8:59:23 AM

5/24/2006




