	OF SHEETS DESCRIPTION		NDEX OF SHEETS DESCRIPTION	F.A.I. SECTION COUNTY TOTAL SHEETS 94/90 2003-0291 COOK 344 STA. TO STA.
SHEET NU.		SHEET NU.	DESCRIPTION	STA. TO STA. FED. ROAD DIST. NO. ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
1	COVER SHEET	195	TYPICAL SECTIONS (DESIGNATION 1) PROPOSED JOINTS	62581
2	INDEX OF SHEETS	196	TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT STAGED ROADWAYS	62301
3	GENERAL NOTES AND STATE STANDARDS	197	TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT NON STAGED ROADWAYS	
4 TO 7	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	198	TYPICAL PARTIAL PLAN (DESIGNATION 2) AT STAGED & NON STAGED ROADWAYS	
8 TO 13	CIVIL SCHEDULES	199	CLOSURE WALL GENERAL DETAILS	
14 TO 21	ALIGNMENT PLAN	200	SCARIFICATION & OVERLAY TRANSITION DETAILS	
22 TO 23	EXISTING AND PROPOSED PLAN	201	TYPICAL DECK SLAB CROSS SECTIONS AND SILICONE JOINT SEALER DETAILS	
24	PROPOSED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER BETWEEN 31ST ST AND 28TH PL	202	PARAPET REPAIR AND JOINT REMOVAL DETAILS	
25	PROPOSED MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CROSSOVER BETWEEN 13TH ST AND ROOSEVELT RD			
		203	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1117	
26 TO 30	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL SECTIONS	204	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1067 & 016-1116	
31 TO 45	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE IA	205	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1115	
46 TO 60	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE IB	206	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1046, 016-1050, 016-1062 & 016-1114	
61 TO 75	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - SUBSTAGE IC	207	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1113	
76 TO 90	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN - STAGE II	208	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1112	
91 TO 92	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB STAGE I	209	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1112 RAMPS A & B	
93 TO 94	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB SUBSTAGE IA	210	REINFORCEMENT BAR SCHEDULE SN 016-1111, 016-1110 & 016-0137	
95	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB STAGE 2	211	SUMMARY OF BILL OF MATERIAL & BAR SCHEDULE	
96 TO 97	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB STAGE 3	212 TO 260	FINGER PLATE JOINT PLANS	
98 20 TO 100	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB STAGE 4	261 TO 262	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 4, SN 016-1110	
99 TO 100	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL NB PRESTAGE 3A	263	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 1, SN 016-1110	
l01 T0 103	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE I	264	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT DETAILS	
104 TO 105	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE IA INFORMATION	265 TO 266	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 7, SN 016-1111	
106	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE 2 ONLY)	267 TO 268	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 2, SN 016-1111	
107	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE 3	269 TO 270	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 1, SN 016-1113	
108	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE 4	271 TO 272A	DIAPHRAGM REPLACEMENT PIER 26, SN 016-1117	
109	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE 2A	273	PIER A13 SN 016-1067 STEEL REPAIR PLAN	
110 TO 115	SUGGESTED STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SB STAGE 2B	274	PIER ALS SN 016-1067 STEEL REMOVAL DETAILS	
	DETOUR ROUTE FOR ROOSEVELT RD TO EB I-94/90			
116		275	PIER A13 SN 016-1067 BEARING & PEDESTAL DETAILS	
117	DETOUR ROUTE FOR EB 1-94/90 EXIT TO 18TH ST	276	PIER A13 SN 016-1067 DIAPHRAGM/BEAM REPAIR DETAILS	
118	DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP C	277	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR SN 016-1046	
119	DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP F	278	BAR SPLICER ASSEMBLY DETAILS	
120	DETOUR ROUTE FOR CANALPORT AVE TO EB I-94/90	279 TO 280	ADJUSTING DRAINAGE SCUPPER DETAILS	
121	DETOUR ROUTE FOR RAMP G	281	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER FOR STAGE CONSTRUCTION	
122	McCORMICK PLACE WEST EXPANSION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)	282	BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - FIXED	
123 TO 137	PROPOSED PAVEMENT MARKING PLAN	283	BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - EXPANSION (PREFORMED JOINT SEAL)	
138	SIGNING SCHEDULES	284	BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM - EXPANSION (ALTERNATE - STRIP SEAL)	
139 TO 147	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	285	STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY DETAILS	
	DETOUR INFORMATION SIGNING	286 TO 294	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1117 & 016-1067	
151 TO 157	EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM DETAILS	295 TO 299	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1116	
158	VIADUCT KEY PLAN	300 TO 301	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1115	
159	STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES	302	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1046	
160	STRUCTURAL TOTAL BILL OF MATERIALS	303 TO 305	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1050, 1062, 1066	
161 TO 173	GENERAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS	306 TO 307	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1114	
174 TO 191	PARTIAL DECK PLANS	308 TO 313	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1113	
192	LOCATION & DESIGNATION OF JOINTS 1	314 TO 316	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1112	
193	LOCATION & DESIGNATION OF JOINTS 2	317 TO 323	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1111	
194	TYPICAL SECTIONS (DESIGNATION 1) EXISTING JOINTS	324 TO 330	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-1110	
	THE TONE DECITION OF STOUNTION IN EVIDENCE OF STOUNDS			
		331	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION SN 016-0137	
		332 TO 334	EXISTING PLAN INFORMATION	
		335	TC-8 FREEWAY ENTRANCE AND EXIT RAMP CLOSURE DETAILS	
		336	TC-9TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS FOR FREEWAY SINGLE & MULTI-LANE WEAVE	GN
		337	TC-11 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (SNOW PLOW RESISTANT)	REVISIONS ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
		338 TO 339	TC-12 MULTI-LANE FREEWAY PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS	F.A.I. 94/90 (DAN RYAN EXPRESSW
		340	TC-13 DISTRICT ONE TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SB DAN RYAN ELEVATED BRIDGE
		341	TC-16 PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS FOR TRAFFIC STAGING	REPAIR FROM 15TH TO 28TH STREET
WMAN, BARRETT & A	ASSOCIATES INC.	342	TC-17 TRAFFIC CONTROL DETAILS FOR FREEWAY SHOULDER CLOSURES AND PARTIAL RAMP CLOSURES	INDEX OF SHEETS
CONSULI	Chicago, lilinois 312.228.0100	343	TC-18 SIGNING FOR FLAGGING OPERATIONS AT WORK ZONE OPENINGS	
				SCALE: = NTS DRAWN BY: RA